BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by Vendormatic, Inc. d/b/a HSS Vending Distributors, and initiation of show cause proceedings for violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required.

DOCKET NO. 961309-TI ORDER NO. PSC-99-0125A-PCO-TI ISSUED: March 2, 1999

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 22, 1999, we issued Order No. PSC-99-0125-PCO-TI. The Order inaccurately reflected the Commissioners that participated in that decision. Order No. PSC-99-0125-PCO-TI should, therefore, be amended to reflect that only Chairman Joe Garcia, Commissioner Susan F. Clark, and Commissioner J. Terry Deason participated in the decision. Order No. PSC-99-0125-PCO-TI is otherwise reaffirmed.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-99-0125-PCO-TI is hereby amended to reflect that only Chairman Joe Garcia, Commissioner Susan F. Clark, and Commissioner J. Terry Deason participated in the decision. It is further

ORDERED that this Order and Order No. PSC-99-0125-PCO-TI, collectively, shall serve as evidence that the settlement offered by Vendormatic, Inc., d/b/a HSS Vending Distributors has been rejected, and this matter has been rescheduled for an administrative hearing. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-99-0125-PCO-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

02646 MAR-28

ORDER NO. PSC-99-0125A-PCO-TI DOCKET NO. 961309-TI PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this $\underline{2nd}$ day of \underline{March} , $\underline{1999}$.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(S E A L)

 BK